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DATE: October 30, 2007 C\OOoTH

TO: ALL LOCAL, COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

FROM: Ann Cole, Commission Clerk — PSC, Office of Commission Clerk

RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations From July 1, 2007
throuJ&h September 30, 2007

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates/registrations on an ongoing
basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due to enforcement action. Please research your
records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Cancellation of
Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations on the Public Service Commission’s web page.
The link address for the online version is:

http://www.floridapsc.com/utilities/telecomm/cancel/index.aspx

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of
Competitive Markets and Enforcement at (850) 413-6532.
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Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 07/01/2007 Through 09/30/2007

Company Company Cancellation Docket
Code Name Date Certificates Number

NO CANCELLATIONS -
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Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

For the Period 07/01/2007 Through 09/30/2007

Company Company Cancellation
Code

Name Date Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket
Number



Compan
Co?ie y

TX114
TX727
TX253

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2007 Through 09/30/2007

C%‘y Cancngﬁtion
ALLTEL Communications, Inc. 05/11/2007
Phone 1 Smart LLC 12/12/2006
Protocall Communications, Inc. 04/17/2007

Certificates

5205
8384
5746

Docket
Number

070306-TX
070118-TP
070266-TX



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2007 Through 09/30/2007

Company Company Cancellation
Code

Name Date Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket
Number



Compan
Col()ie y

TJ285
TJ303
TJ781
TJ656

TKO16
TJ517
TJ690

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2007 Through 09/30/2007

Compan
Nalx)ne Y

Affordable Voice Communications Inc.
CEI Networks, Inc.
CRISTEL TELECOM, INC.

Direct Line Communications ) _ o
Line 1 Communications, LLC d/b/a Direct Line Communications

MBI Services Group, LLC
Quick Tel, Inc.

Xspedius Communications ) ) o
Xspedius Management Co. Switched Services, LLC d/b/a Xspedius Communications

Cancellation
Date

04/30/2007
09/13/2007
12/31/2006
03/01/2007

05/21/2007
03/26/2007
09/10/2007

Certificates

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

Docket
Number

070278-T1
070597-TI
070534-TI
070136-T1

070328-T1
070189-TI
070591-T1



Compan
Co?ie y

TG104
TG713

TG045
TG879
THO049
TG547

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 07/01/2007 Through 09/30/2007

Compan
Nall)ne y

ALLTEL Communications, Inc.

Eilers Trade DOT COM F.S.
Dale Eilers d/b/a Eilers Trade DOT COM F.S.

Pay Telephone of Florida, Inc.
Phone 1 Smart LLC

Robert W. Pugh
Whitney-Phillips-T.R.F., Inc.

Cancellation
Date

06/13/2007
03/26/2007

04/13/2007
02/16/2007
08/09/2007
03/05/2007

Certificates

5405
7484

5146
8081
8578
7070

Docket
Number

070372-TC
070371-TC

070258-TC
070118-TP
070557-TC
070141-TC



Compan
Co?ie y

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

For the Period 07/01/2007 Through 09/30/2007

Company Cancellation

Name Date Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket
Number



