State of Florida



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: Octo

October 30, 2007

670000

TO:

ALL LOCAL, COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

FROM:

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk – PSC, Office of Commission Clerk

RE:

Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations From July 1, 2007

through September 30, 2007

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates/registrations on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates/Registrations on the Public Service Commission's web page. The link address for the online version is:

http://www.floridapsc.com/utilities/telecomm/cancel/index.aspx

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement at (850) 413-6532.

DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE

U9843 OCT 30 5

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 07/01/2007 Through 09/30/2007

Company Company Name

NO CANCELLATIONS

Cancellation Date Certificates Number

NO CANCELLATIONS

COCUMENT NUMBER - CATE

09843 OCT 30 S

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

Company	Company	Cancellation	Docket
<u>Code</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Date</u> <u>Certifica</u>	Number
	NO CANCELLATIONS		_

Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u> <u>Certificat</u>	Docket <u>Number</u>
TX114	ALLTEL Communications, Inc.	05/11/2007 5205	070306-TX
TX727	Phone 1 Smart LLC	12/12/2006 8384	070118-TP
TX253	Protocall Communications, Inc.	04/17/2007 5746	070266-TX

Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

Company	Company	Cancellation <u>Date</u> <u>Certificates</u>	Docket
<u>Code</u>	<u>Name</u>		<u>Number</u>
	NO CANCELLATIONS		_

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TJ285	Affordable Voice Communications Inc.	04/30/2007	N/A	070278-TI
TJ303	CEI Networks, Inc.	09/13/2007	N/A	070597-TI
TJ781	CRISTEL TELECOM, INC.	12/31/2006	N/A	070534-TI
TJ656	Direct Line Communications Line 1 Communications, LLC d/b/a Direct Line Communications	03/01/2007	N/A	070136-TI
TK016	MBI Services Group, LLC	05/21/2007		070328-TI
TJ517	Quick Tel, Inc.	03/26/2007	N/A	070189-TI
ТЈ690	Xspedius Communications Xspedius Management Co. Switched Services, LLC d/b/a Xspedius Communications	09/10/2007	N/A	070591-TI

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TG104	ALLTEL Communications, Inc.	06/13/2007	5405	070372-TC
TG713	Eilers Trade DOT COM F.S. Dale Eilers d/b/a Eilers Trade DOT COM F.S.	03/26/2007	7484	070371-TC
TG045	Pay Telephone of Florida, Inc.	04/13/2007	5146	070258-TC
TG879	Phone 1 Smart LLC	02/16/2007	8081	070118-TP
TH049	Robert W. Pugh	08/09/2007	8578	070557-TC
TG547	Whitney-Phillips-T.R.F., Inc.	03/05/2007	7070	070141-TC

Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

Company	Company	Cancellation <u>Date</u> <u>Certific</u>	Docket
<u>Code</u>	<u>Name</u>		Number
	NO CANCELLATIONS		_